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CHAMPIONHIP FINAL RESULTS
Women’s
South West 4.7 (31) d Great Southern 1.0 (6)

AWARDS

OVERALL FAIREST AND BEST AWARD
Women’s Fairest & Best

Kerrilee Brown, Peel

GRAND FINAL FAIREST AND BEST AWARD
Women’s :
Beth Beckett, South West
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2021 CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS AND ALL STAR-LIST

WOMEN’S ALL STARS
Goldfields/Esperance
Rani Smart, Gibson
Natalie House, Ports
Isabel Bruce, Esperance

Great Southern Football League
Ksharna Coyne, Railways
Sheridan Kowald, Mt Barker
Laura Archer, North Albany
Georgia Kowald, Mt Barker

Peel Football and Netball League
Kerrilee Brown, South Mandurah
Anyssa Hardy, South Mandurah
Cheralee Anderson, Pinjarra

Pilbara Combined

Chanti McHenry, Dampier Sharks
Jayda Viti, Karratha Kats

Xanthia Wosomo, Newman

South West Football League

Charli Wicksteed, South Bunbury
Trinity Brown, Eaton

Beth Beckett, Busselton

Rachel Shepperd, Harvey Bulls
Sophie Proudfoot, Bunbury

Mia Doncon, Busselton

Bethany Bond, South Bunbury
COACH: Max Jetta, South Bunbury
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A MESSAGE FROM THE WAGFL

On behalf of the WACFL, I'd like to welcome
everyone to the second component of

this year’s Nutrien Ag Country Football
Championships. 2022 marks the 57th year
of the Championships and the 48th year of
support from our fantastic partners, Nutrien
Ag Solutions.

2022 also marks the third edition of the
Women’s’ Country Football Championships.
We also welcome aboard Rio Tinto as the
naming rights partner of the Women’s
Division for the first time. Thank you to both
Nutrien Ag Solutions and Rio Tinto for their
partnership with Country Football. Without
partners such as these we would not be able
to run programs and events such as the
Championships.

Throw back 12 months and we witnessed
South West claim their second Women’s
Championships in a re-scheduled
Championships. This year we welcome

an additional two sides in the to Rio Tinto
Women’s Division with the Great Northern
Football League returning and a combined
Kimberley team competing for the first time.
It is also exciting to see two sides from

the Goldfields taking part with Esperance
Districts Football Association and Goldfields
Football League sending standalone teams.

This means we have eight teams pressing
their claims for the Championships which is
a brilliant demonstration of how strong our
women’s competitions are right across the
state and | wish them all the best of luck.

This Championship aims to provide a great
avenue for our senior female participants to
showcase their talents at a representative
level with and against the best players from
Country WA. With the recent expansions of
the WAFLW and AFLW, this Championship
plays a key role in providing our country
players with an opportunity to put their
names up in lights.

A big thank you to the Peel Thunder Football Club for
hosting us at your fabulous facility.

We look forward to a great week of Country Football
and wish all the players, coaches, umpires and
support staff the very best. As always, please don’t
forget to Belt up. and drive safely!

Brent Sheridan

Manager Country
Football South

West Australian Foothall
Commission




NEW HOLLAND WA STATE COUNTRY TEAMS

The New Holland State Women’s program has
concluded for 2022. This season we held the
second edition of the State clash against the Perth
Football League being held on June the 24th. In a
nail-biting finish the Country side went down by 3
points.

Donnybrooks Charli Wicksteed was recognised
for her performance with the Best on Ground
Medal for WA. The players will now begin to
prepare themselves for the Rio Tinto Women’s
Championships which will be held in September.

Men’s State Country Football made its return to
Adelaide Oval in a clash against South Australia at
the end of July. Unfortunately, the ‘Crow Eaters’
jumped away to an early lead and could not be

reeled in, running out 26pt winners. Kalannie’s
Daniel Acres was superb for WA claiming the
Terry House Medal as WA’s best player.

Thoughts have already turned to the 2023
State program with some exciting prospects on
the horizon, including a State Women’s game
against South Australia.

Kane Benson
Manager Country Foothall
Development - North

RESULTS - OVAL I - THURSDAY 28 SEPTEMBER ~ OVAL 2 - THURSDAY 23 SEPTEMBER

11.30AM 11.30AM
(Pool 1) = (Pool 1)

KIMBERLEY
FOOTBALL

12.15PM 12.15PM
(Pool 2) (Pool 2)

KIMBERLEY
FOOTBALL

10.45AM
(Pool 1)
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1.45PM 1.45PM
(Pool 2) (Pool 2)

Pilbara Eagles

PEEL
FOOTBALL}
~ ' & NETBALL

2.30PM 2.30PM

(Pool 1) (Pool 1)

KIMBERLEY
FOOTBALL

Pilbara Eagles



RESULTS - VAL - FRIDAY 30 SEPTEMBER OVALZ - OVALI - FRIDAY 30 SEPTEMBER

3rd Pool 1 3rd Pool 2

11.00AM 11.00AM , B, T R | T/
Playoff 1 Playoff 2 Surnam First Name | DOB Local Club

SMART Rani 26/06/95 | Gibson
READING Kiahma 29/07/96 | Gibson
FERGUSON Joy 28/07/04 | Esperance
SMITH Kiah 18/12/96 | Newtown/Condy
HOUSE Natalie 24/02/92 | Ports
ANDREWS Abby 08/07/98 | Newtown/Condy
COXALL Ralia 30/08/04 | Esperance
GRAHAM Clara 01/02/86 | Gibson
McARTHUR Alli 02/01/99 | Newtown/Condy
CASSIDY Jessica 02/03/99 | Gibson

HAGAN Adelaide 23/08/98 | Newtown/Condy
CASTELLI Alysha 28/11/88 | Gibson
BAMBRA Bianca 28/04/95 | Ports

Winner Playoff 1 Loser Playoff 1 0’BRIEN Michelle 18/11/98 | Gibson
1.00PM B 1.00PM PARKER Farrin 17/08/86 | Gibson

5/6 7/8 HIGGINS Samantha | 18/06/92 | Newtown/Condy
Playoff Playoff THOMAS-MIRRIELEES | Shyanne 17/08/98 | Esperance
Winner Playoff 2 Loser Playoff 2 DAVIES Joanne 24/12/90 | Esperance
WILLS Devyn 28/06/98 | Ports

BARTY Mikayla 22/07/98 | Gibson
ALTIERI Francsis 23/02/90 [ Newtown/Condy

4th Pool 2 4th Pool 1

1st Pool 1 1st Pool 2

12.00PM 12.00PM
Semi- Semi-
Final 1 Final 2

2nd Pool 2 2nd Pool 1
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Loser SF 1

2.00PM
3/4
Playoff

Loser SF 2

Winner SF 1

Jumper Colours: Red/White/Black

Winner SF2 Coach: Brett Crawford Manager: Cher Cole
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Surname

RAUCH
MOORE
BOURNE
VERBOLE
KADATZ
CHARLTON
COYSH
BUMPU
ANTHONY
MORAN
PUTTER
CARBONE
BROWN
HANSEN
EPIS
DWYER
MACDONALD
DAVIES
FREEMAN
EPIS
HARGREAVES
COAD
TAYLOR
BOURNE
BOURNE

First Name

Gaylee
Jessica
Zaleema
Zala

Tia
Nysia
Abbey
Nelly
Graysen
Gabrielle
Victoria
Danielle
Petra
Jada
Hali
Monique
Jessica
Kayla
Sharna
Drew
Megan
Jessie
Breanna
Talisia
Jacinta

3/05/88
23/06/93
24/05/05
24/12/91
17/10/04

5/09/04

9/03/04
12/01/02
10/09/96

2/02/96
27/08/98

9/08/95
31/07/91
10/04/99
21/08/03
29/05/97

2/06/89
14/10/00

7/06/94
30/09/05
24/10/80
31/10/94
24/11/92
19/06/90
15/10/91

Local Club

Kalgoorlie City
Mines Rovers
Railways
Kalgoorlie City
Boulder City
Boulder City
Kalgoorlie City
Boulder City
Kalgoorlie City
Boulder City
Boulder City
Railways
Mines Rovers
Mines Rovers
Kalgoorlie City
Mines Rovers
Kalgoorlie City
Railways
Kalgoorlie City
Kalgoorlie City
Railways
Railways
Kalgoorlie City
Railways
Railways

Jumper Colours: Blue and Gold
Coach: Brody Price Manager: Eshe Christie
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Surname

BIDWELL
JOHANSEN
PALMER
POLETT
AHEARN
GARNAUT
DETHLEFSEN
CABLE
GREEN
CLARKE
PAPPIN
CULLEN
PROSSER
GIUDICE-NAIRN
LEITCH
BURGES
KRUK
SVENSON
MILLER
SCHULTZ
PARADELLA
AKKER
JETTA
HUSKING
ELLIOTT

First Name
Olivia
Jasmine
Tayah
Asha
Jaimee
Claire
Fina
Gabi
Cassandra
Michaela
Tayte
Brooklyn
Tenaya
Jessica
Tenae
Gemma
Isabella
Keeley
Maddi
Mikenna
Lani
Emily
Shanelle
Lisa
Kara

25/5/03
12/5/05
13/9/05
24/1/03
7/12/91
23/6/97
25/7/03
22/8/98
16/11/92
19/6/03
11/1/05
20/8/05
16/3/05
1/11/99
5/6/94
7/1/99
6/10/99
20/1/00
3/4/96
12/9/05
9/6/00
19/9/01
23/7/99
11/8/92
28/7/99

Local Club

Towns
Railways
Chapman Valley
Northampton
Railways
Brigades
Railways
Railways
Chapman Valley
Towns
Northampton
Towns

Rovers
Brigades
Brigades
Chapman Valley
Northampton
Towns
Northampton
Northampton
Towns
Railways
Rovers

Rovers
Railways

Jumper Colours: Blue and White
Coach: Nathan Johansen Manager: Meagan George
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Surname

ORZEL
KOWALD
DELLI-BENEDITTI
DALLIMORE
SCAMOZZI
DUNCAN
WO00DS
FRANCIS
GOETZE
KOWALD
DAVY
MINTER
LUCAS
COATES
COYNE
ARCHER
JENNINGS
WEINERT
BURT
LOVERIDGE
ASHTON
HUMPHRIES
DEVENPORT
CINANNI
LILFORD

First Name DOB

Taylah
Sheridan
Tiarna
Madison
Ella
Abby
Lindy
Stephanie
Rachael
Georgia
Bree
Lily
Sian
Sophie
Ksharna
Laura
Kathryn
Amarlie
Taylah
Sophie
Marlee
Narelle
Jane
Laura
Henrietta

10/06/97
01/07/99
08/03/99
10/02/02
06/04/02
22/03/99
14/03/83
21//12/03
19/04/90
12/03/97
27/01/05
02/02/04
20/01/95
03/03/88
17/10/03
11/09/93
28/12/92
16/09/05
18/04/22
28/04/04
12/06/05
25/04/22
30/09/83
30/12/98
04/04/95

Local Club

Royals

Mt Barker
Railways
Railways
Railways
Railways
Albany
Royals
Royals

Mt Barker
Royals

North Albany
Albany
Denmark-Walpole
Railways
North Albany
Royals
Albany
Royals
Royals
Albany

North Albany
Denmark-Walpole
Railways
Royals

Jumper Colours: Navy
Coach: Collin Pass Manager: Jen Whittle
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Surname
BROOKS
BARCLAY
SURPRISE
COFFIN
BUTTON
DANN
FOX
GARLETT
GUBBINS
HUMBLE
JACKSON
JAMES
JAMES
McALPINE
McCARTHY
PAUL
SHERRY
VINICOMBE
WINETI
LAUREL
UHL
MULLIGAN

First Name

Tegan
Chloe
Isabella
Elainah
Dallys
Katherine
Lexi
Hayley
Leanne
Ebony
Mia
Lescheyah
Nyokah
Tash (Tasha)
Casey
Leticia
Amelia
Sian

Tui
Trichelle
Breanna
Sharon

DOB
26/2/92
21/1/05

1/3/00
27/7/91
28/5/00
10/4/89
14/7/04
3/10/86

22/12/83
6/11/92

9/4/06
10/6/06

7/1/05
18/9/91

6/7/90
29/1/01
7/10/98

04//4/97

5/9/91
4/11/95

7/2/00
19/4/01

Local Club

Broome Towns

Broome Bulls

Muludja Lionesses
Cable Beach Greenbacks
Yungngora Blues

Cable Beach Greenbacks
Broome Bulls

Broome Saints

Broome Towns

Broome Towns

Ord River Magpies
Kununurra Demons
Kununurra Demons
Peninsula Bombers
Broome Bulls

Ord River Magpies

Ord River Magpies
Broome Towns

Cable Beach Greenbacks
Yungngora Blues
Bayulu Bulldogs
Yungngora Blues

Jumper Colours: Blue and Yellow
Coach: Mirrika Councillor Manager: Nina Cherel




Surname

ANDERSON
FABRY
SMITH
FABRY
JACKMAN
MOLLOY
BESWICK
JEFFRIES
GRUNDY
HARDY
BIRCH
BOYCE
HALL
PITCHERS
ANDERSON
MOYLE
LIDDINGTON
COOPER
MUDGE
KLOPPER
MADIGAN
HARDIE
SHELLEY
MUIR
KELLY

First Name

Rache
Courtney
Sarah
Brittany
Bridey
Bailey
Kate
Shanae
Emma-Lee
Anyssa
Ellie
Jacinta
Tess
Jessica
Cheralee
Cassidy
Tessa
Amy
Maddison
Libby
Jamie-Ann
Renee
Sharlize
Ava
Andrea

17/12/98
25/1/99
16/7/03

5/6/00
7/3/06
10/9/99
24/9/96
4/1/01
30/8/05
6/2/99
17/8/05
5/9/03

13/12/01
26/8/02
27/9/03

14/10/99

1/2/05
24/8/03
20/1/03
21/8/00

5/8/01

2/7/98
21/6/04
3/10/00
20/7/82

Local Club

Rockingham
Pinjarra

South Mandurah
Pinjarra

Mandurah Mustangs
South Mandurah
Pinjarra

Mandurah Mustangs
Mandurah Mustangs
South Mandurah
Centrals

South Mandurah
Pinjarra
Rockingham
Pinjarra

Pinjarra

Pinjarra

North Mandurah
Pinjarra

Mandurah Mustangs
Mandurah Mustangs
South Mandurah
South Mandurah
South Mandurah
North Mandurah

Jumper Colours: Teal and Navy
Coach: Steve Markham Manager: Rachael Hayes
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Pilbara Eagles

Surname

ANASTEZJEW
McHENRY
BERO
WEBSTER
STEVENS
GREENWELL
ANASTEZJEW
EVANS
ROZNOCZNY
WIGGAN
WAILU
ANGOVE
ARNOLD
ADAMS
DAVIS
PASCHE
NINGELLA
SAMMUT
MOWARIN
WO0O0DS
PARKS

Lily
Chanti
Anna
Charlie
Zeta
Ashleigh
Deb
Jaedey
Erin
Geriayah
Cheyanne
Portia
Katelyn
Tanya
Shelley
Tiahnee
Scartisha
Jessica
ashanti
Brohdi
Olivia

First Name DOB

7/12/03
12/8/96
2/10/00
11/3/05
10/11/03
4/11/94
4/3/77
25/1/03
21/1/96
1/6/98
27/2/95
23/11/00
17/4/03
12/4/97
10/5/85
16/7/02
23/4/00
12/4/97
21/11/02
13/12/00
12/9/04

Local Club

Dampier Sharks
Dampier Sharks
Hedland Blazers
Dampier Sharks
Dampier Sharks
Karratha Kats
Dampier Sharks
Karratha Kats
Karratha Kats
Karratha Falcons
Karratha Falcons
Karratha Falcons
Karratha Falcons
Dampier Sharks
Dampier Sharks
Dampier Sharks
Karratha Kats
Dampier Sharks
Karratha Kats
Karratha Kats
Wickham Wolves

Jumper Colours: Orange
Coach: Chris Anastazjew Manager: Nikki Arnold
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) DALE ALCOCK HOMES

Surname First Name DOB Local Club

BROWN Trinity 23/3/01 [ Eaton Boomers

TURNER Sophie 22/5/04 [ Harvey Brunswick Leschenault
BASSETT Kloe 18/7/00 | Bunbury

WICKSTEED Charli 4/11/02 | Donnybrook

FRY Rebecca 31/1/94 | Harvey Bulls

SHEPHERD Rachel 15/11/96 | Harvey Bulls

OBAL Maddy 4/3/97 | Busselton

GRIEVE Katie-Jayne 8/3/97 | Busselton

WORSFOLD Matilda 8/2/04 | Donnybrook

HART Kandice 17/2/86 | Carey Park

WHARTON Gemma 4/11/96 | Busselton

McGILL Chloe 23/12/02 | Dunsborough

FIELDING Kate 25/6/86 | Carey Park

BRINE Riley 10/2/98 | Harvey Brunswick Leschenault
HARCOMBE Che 30/10/02 | Donnybrook

ATHERTON Shelby 7/6/00 | Busselton

HOLT Tia 28/1/04 | Harvey Brunswick Leschenault
BORINELLI Emma 19/10/87 | Busselton

FOSTER Shelby 16/3/88 | Dunsborough

BOND Beth 15/6/95 | Donnybrook

RULAND Jessica 8/6/95 | Eaton Boomers
STASZEWSKI-HOSE Harmony 20/1/98 | Harvey Bulls

HOLDSWORTH Lacey 22/6/04 | Donnybrook

Jumper Colours: Green & Gold
Coach: Max Jetta Manager: Tania Lepidi
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NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS GOUNTRY GHAMPIONSHIPS
RID TINTO WOMEN'S DIVISION

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY

RioTinto
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WEST AUSTRALIAN

COUNTRY

FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Belt up.
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At Nutrien Ag Solutions, we’re proud to support local communities through our
sponsorship of sporting clubs, agricultural shows and farming groups. You'll see us getting
involved in all sorts of community activities and local fundraising events because to us, the
country is more than a place to do business; it's been our home for over 180 years.

Proud major sponsors of the WA Country Football League since 1975.

NutrienAgSolutions.com.au )\'Utrien

Ag Solutions®



